1953 (Second Session)

VANCOUVER CHARTER (AMENDMENT).



CHAPTER 47.

An Act to amend the "Vancouver Charter."

[Assented to 17th October, 1953.]

H ER MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of British Columbia, enacts . as follows:—

1 This Act may be cited as the "Vancouver Charter Amendment Act, 1953"

- Amende's 10 2. Section 10 of the "Vancouver Charter," being chapter 55 of the Statutes of 1953, is amended by striking out the words "tenantelector" in the second line, and substituting "resident-elector."
- Amends's 16 3. Section 16 is amended by striking out the word "June" in the second line, and substituting "May."
 - 4 Section 59 is amended by striking out the form of certificate by the City Clerk, and substituting the following:—

I hereby certify that the foregoing district roll contains the names of 'ae electors entitled to vote in Polling District No. as the same appear in the annual list of electors for the year and does not contain the name of any other person.

Dated the day of , 19 .

City Clerk.

Amends s 289 5. Subsection (2) of section 239 is amended by striking out the words "has been" wherever they appear in the fourth and fifth lines, and substituting "has at any time heretofore been."

6. Section 486 is amended by striking out the words and figures "except section 49" in the fourth line.

369

Amends s 59

Amends s 486

Short title